

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 147 OF 2012 IN SLP(CRL) 10583/2010

RAMESH SINGH CHILWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARKHAND) Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was circulated today.

For petitioner(s)
Jail Petition,Adv.

For respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr J.K.Bhatia, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file proper appearance/vakalatnama for the respondent by next date. Three weeks' time is granted.

List again on 4.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj