

Ø

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 147 OF 2012 IN SLP(CRL) 10583/2010

RAMESH SINGH CHILWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARKHAND)
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was circulated today.

By Circulation

Jail Petition,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date, the learned standing counsel, Mr.J.K. Bhatia had accepted notice on behalf of the sole respondent - State but till date no steps seem to have been taken.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd