

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 147 OF 2012 IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL)  
NO. 10583 OF 2010

RAMESH SINGH CHILWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARKHAND) Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For the Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pamarty Venkataramana (A.C.)(Not present)

For the Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have perused the Review Petition, which has been sent by post. It appears that no interest is being taken by the respondent State in spite of the proceedings having been brought to the notice of the counsel appearing for the State on a number of occasions.

Let fresh notice be issued to the State to ensure that the State is properly represented. We also direct the office to appoint an advocate from the Supreme Court's panel of lawyers as Amicus Curiae.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION(CRIMINAL) NO. 147 OF 2012

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRIMINAL) NO. 10583 OF 2010

| RAMESH SINGH CHILWAL @ BAMBAYA

| Appellant(s) |

Versus

| STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARAKHAND)

| Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

We have perused the Review Petition, which has been sent by post. It appears that no interest is being taken by the respondent State in spite of the proceedings having been brought to the notice of the counsel appearing for the State on a number of occasions.

Let fresh notice be issued to the State to ensure that the State is properly represented. We also direct the office to appoint an advocate from the Supreme Court's panel of lawyers as Amicus Curiae.

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.  
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi,  
November 19, 2013